

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRR/32/2025

Shri M. S. Sanjay

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation

Mr. Mohammed Sharukh ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Md. Tabraiz)

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind ... for the respondent

December 11, 2025

[AKB]

Item No.11

Learned counsel for the CBI prays for an accommodation till 17.12.2025 to place his report as to compliance of the order dated 14th July, 2025 passed in this case.

The Investigating Officer shall remain present on the said date.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]