

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

CRR/32/2025

Shri M. S. Sanjay

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation

Mr. Mohammed Sharukh ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Md. Tabraiz)

Mr. Rakesh Pal Gobind ... for the respondent

December 17, 2025

[AKB]

Item No.13

The State has placed a report praying for extension of time for a period of three months for submitting the report in final form.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is also not available on medical grounds.

Accordingly, the prayer of the State is considered and allowed.

Matter be posted before the respective Circuit Bench in the month of April, 2026.

Report be kept with the record.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]